ALLGOOD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. @[f» @{f’ ﬁﬂ@[ﬁfﬂﬁ”

2647 JoAnn Street
Stafford, TX 77477 Date: August 1,2011 Job No: 53194
281-499-9621 Attention: Mr. Nathan Hatcher

281-261-5565 (Fax)

RE: Greenbusch Road Improvements from Mills Manor

TO: Fort Bend County Drive to Falcon Landing Blvd., Phase II

1124-52 Blume Rd

Rosenberg, Texas 77471 oy = 9 ?_[m

We are sending you

___ Shop drawings ___Prints ___Plans __ Contracts ___ Specifications
__ Copy of letter _ Change order
Copies Date No. Description
2 8/01/2011 Pay Estimate No. 11

These are transmitted as checked below:

_X_ For approval __Approved as submitted __ Resubmit copies for approval
__For your use ___Approved as noted _ Submit copies for distribution
___Asrequested __Returned for corrections __Return corrected prints
___ For review and comment -
__For bids due __ Prints Returned after loan to us
REMARKS

Copy to: job/1020/trans Signed: Joanne Rodriguez

If enclosures are not as noted, kindly notify us at once.



Allgood Construction Co., Inc.
2647 JoAnn St.
Stafford, TX 77477

Estimate and Certification for Payment

PROJECT __IMPROVEMENTS TO GREENBUSCH ROAD PHASE Il

OWNER Fort Bend County
Address: 1124 Blume Rd.
Rosenberg, Texas 77471
Initial Contract Time 400  days
ATTN: Louis E. Hood, P.E. Current Approved Extensions + days
Previous Approved Extensions + days
Estimate No: 11 Total Contract Time days
P.O. No: 53194 Spent Days days
Start Date: 06-10-2010 Days Remaining days
Current Contract Completion Date: 07/15/2011
Estimate Cut Off Date: Rain Days to Date days
Date of Estimate: 8/01/2011

A. Contract Amount to Date:
1. Contract Price: $ 5.422,092.27

2. Approved Change Order: 1 $154,098.36
3. Approved Change Order: 2 $ 27.748.00
Total Changes to Date: + $§ 181.846.36
Total Contract Amount: $ 5,603,938.63
B. Earnings to Date:
1. Previous Work Completed: 77% ___ Previous Earnings: $4,956,713.77
2. Work Completed this Period: 18 % __ Earnings This Period: $ 351,899.93
3. Materials on Site: $ 0.00
Total Earnings: $5,308,613.70
C. Reductions:
1. Retainage: 10% of  $5,308,613.70 $ 530,861.37
Total Payments Due: $4777,752.33
Less Previous Payments: $4,461,042.39
Total Amount Due Contractor This Estimate: $ 316,709.94

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of his knowledge, information, and belief that the Work has been completed in
accordance with the Plans and Specifications and the current payment shown on this Application for Payment is now due.

Prepared By: /V i Date: 08/01/2011
Conttagtor: Sterling Moore

The foregoing estimate ork ompleted s frue and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Approved by: /j f Date: é;/ ;f/ Zi’)[{

(County) Prdfect F(epresent)étnﬁe _
Approved by: aﬂg;cu»é /; o2, Date: z?/ 3{/ Z"’/' /

(County) Engineer:

Approved by: Date:
(Project) Engineer:

J:\1001-1026\1020 Greenbusch Road (Fort Bend County)\Pay Estimates\FBC Payment Application Form with Allgood PE NO. 11.doc



PAY ESTIMATE: # 11
PROJECT: GREENBUSCH RD - MILLS MANOR DR TO FALCON LANDING BLVD.
JOB #. 1020

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT AND RELEASE

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF FORT BEND

For and in consideration of the sum of $316,709.94 , representing payment under the above referenced
contract for all labor, materials and/or services furnished by the undersigned for the GREENBUSCH ROAD
IMPROVEMENTS in Fort Bend County, Texas, and represented by payment request dated July 31, 2011 covering all
such work less retention upto that date, undersigned hereby certifies that all labor and materials prior to the above date
by undersigned in connection with the above named project have been paid in full. The undersigned agrees to
indemnify and save harmless FORT BEND COUNTY against all loss, damage or expense of any character whatsoever
that may arise by reason of claims for labor or unpaid materials used in connection with said improvements, prior to
the above date. The undersigned further hereby releases and waives any and all liens or lien-rights against all real
property owned by FORT BEND COUNTY in Fort Bend County, Texas, arising out of work performed or materials
furnished for or in connection with construction of said project.

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT: $5,422,092.27
CHANGE ORDERS - Add $181,846.36
Deduct $0.00

TOTAL ADJUSTED CONTRACT: $5,603,938.63
Value of Completed Work $5,308,613.70
Less Retention 10% $530,861.37
Net value of Completed Work $4,777,752.33
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS INVOICES: $4,461,042.39
AMOUNT DUE THIS INVOICE: $316,709.94

TOTAL INVOICED TO DATE: $4,777,752.33

CONTRACT BALANCE: $826,186.30
Amount Retainage This Invoice $35,189.99
Amount Retainage Previous $495,671.38
Total Retainage to Date $530,861.37

ALLG;I?D CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INCORPORATED

Sterllng Moore/President
STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF FORT BEND

This Instrument was acknowledged before me on ﬁwﬁ}»\ST | , 2011, by Sterling Moore,
President of Aligood Construction Company, lncorporatecﬁ a Texas Corporatlon on behalf of said corporation.
Sworn to and subscribed before me, a notary public on this the i'& day of | _LigsT 5 2071

APt | /{}'\l/t){,lm %
Notéry Public for the ’Q‘otd[e of F’exah
Gl

My Commission Expires:




L L ejewins3 Aed sjuawanosdw) 1Q JouBi SIIN PY Yosnquasis)

LLoz/ie

MOIHL .2 'AVM3AIYA J04

%00L  8Z'68L'vI $ 0089l 00891 - $ 9r¥8 $ 0089L  NOL 3IL1IYONOD JILVHASY dIV1 LOH-XIW LOH 8I

%00L 69988 $ 0062 00022 670 $ 1L€ ¢ 0061 006£2 VO IYOD ININd LI

%00l  86°858'09 $ 00€S6 00'8.8 05'68.L'v ¢ 99°€9 $ 00°SL 00€S6  NOL 3svaxovia 9l
(LHOIIM A¥a

%00l O0C'E€8S'SYL $ 0066 00'¥66 : $ Srvvl ¢ 00¥66 NOL A9 %9 ® '1S3) ININ A3LVHAAH 'V IdAL  SI

%00L ¥8EFL'90L $ O00'LLLEL 00 LLLEL - $ vyl $ 00'LLLEL  AS  (MOIHL.9) 3avH9ENS A3zgvis Inn vt
Sl LNIW3AVd
86'SPLVIE  § . $ IV.LOL SWALI NOILVHVdINd 3LIS

%002  00'+SE'C $ 00F 00V - $ 05885 $ 00¢C v3 NOIS NOILVOI4ILNIAI 1D3r0dd €1

%0 . $ 000 000 - ¢ 00001 §$ 00z v3 3ANIN3dId SY9 .01 VO ANV 1ND 2L
(S3IAIIIS AMVLINVYS

%00l  00'2S8'E $ 00002 00002 = $ 9C6l $ 00002 47 ANV H31YM) 81 ¥A OAd 0062 .0F LI
IVIYILYIN 3SVE ANV JOV4HNS

%00L  OF'6SC'LS $ 000290€ 00°029'0¢ - $ 181 $ 000290 AS  OJILTYHASY "LSIX3 40 3SOdSIQ/INONIY 0L

%0 - $ 000 000 - $ 05208 ¢ 002 v3 (.52) NOILD3S HOHONY TVYNINYIL 6

%0 8 $ 000 000 - $ Lese $ 00°00€ 47 dIi¥1S MOW/M 1IVHAEVND Wv39 X314 8

%00}  00°S56'0 $ 00°€El 00°El - $ 006€S $ 00°El v3 S13INI "1SIX3 40 3S0dSIA ® IAOWIY L
3did D1LSV1d HO TVLIW ‘ILIYONOD

%00}  ¥9Z6LLE $ 00 ¥¥oE 00 ¥¥9'E - $ 958 $ 00 7¥9€ 41 '1S1X3 40 IS04SIA B IAOWIY 9

%0 . $ 000 000 - $ 00ZV9 ¢ 00¢C AD T4 319YMOo14 S

%.G 00'9EL'S $ 00F 00'% - ¢ ooveZt ¢ 00°L ov ONIA33IS HOTNWOHAAH 14

%GS5 00'620'9 $ 00°00S¢ 00°005'2 % $ 1be $ 00095 AS g9ND ANIH3E .91 'ONIAAos Y0014 £

%00, OF'EO¥'s6l ¢ 00GS9SF  00°GS9'GY = $ 8Zv $ 00'GG9S¥ AD NOILVAVOX3 AVMAVOY rA

%00l  $5895'9 $ 00818 00818 . $ €08 $ 00'818 AS 313HONOD "1SIX3 IAOWINH b
SINALI NOILVYVdI¥d 31IS

“1dNOD 31va ol 31va ol | oW A3ud O SIHL 3014d LINN [OWSIHL [ ALD [LINN NOILdINOS3a ON

% LAV IVIOL ([ALD TVLOL ALD LNV TVLIOL | LOVHLINOD ALD INOD

0l 'ON ZLVIILST AVd - Il 3SVYHd ATE ONIONVT NODTVd OL JAIMO HONVIN STTIIN NOH4 "SLIWAdWI AvOod HOSNENIIAO - "ONI "0 NOILONYULSNOD G009 TV




L1 Slewns3 Aed suawwuanoiduw] Q JOUB SIIIN PY U9SNQUaRID Lioz/Le Z
S1ISVO
%0 - $ 000 000 - $ % $ 00°9.6 47  "398NY/M Il AL 3dIdHONOD ANIZY 2  S€
LIXMSVYO H3gand/M il
%00L  €1°069'8 $ 00621 00'62L . $ 1219 $ 00’6l 47 AL '3did HOYY "HONOO'NI3Y .ST'9EX.STT  ¥E
13XMSVO ¥3agdand /m
%00L  6.'9¥2'9 $ 0060l 00’601 = $ 1eLs $ 00'601 47 1AL ‘3did HOYVY HONOD “dNI3Y .5'82X.8} €€
%00L 000lZE $ oo¢ 00¢e - $ 00004 $ 0oe v3 TIV4LNO HO4 IN38 ¥3aWIL  2€
%00l  81'0Z6'€ $ 00'v99¢ 00'¥99'¢ - $ 101 $ 00'#99¢€ d1 0Z OL S} 'AL34VS HONIHL
%00,  00'9.L'S $ 00'0ccL 00°02Z'L - $ 080 $ 00'ocel d1 1461 OL O} ‘'W3LSAS ALI4VS HONIYL L€
%00l  09°€08'L $ oo'ovee oo'ove'e - $ ¥S0 $ 00°0¥ce 47 1401 OL S 'W3LSAS ALI4VS HONIHL OF
B1X.CL TTOHNVIN/M
%001  00°001 ‘2 $ 00’} 00’ - ¢ ooooLze ¢ 00'L \E| XO8 NOILONNI 30V1d NI LSYD 62
VXL 'TTOHNYIN/M
%00l  00°05.'92 $ 001 00°L = $ oo00SL9C ¢ 00} v3 XO8g NOILONNC 30V1d NI LSVD 8¢
SINZLI ¥3IM3S WHOLS
sLo8v¥'sizz $ g0'68Z'c6C $ TVLOL SW3Ll LNIW3AV
%S9 09'v0'Y $ 00'9S. 00°9SS 00°020°} $ ¢€§g $ 00002 00°9SLL AS MOVE ‘NVIA3IW ILIHONOD ONIHOT10D L2
%S9 TE'L86'9L $ 00'9s. 007955 00'v6v'v $ ivee $ 00002 00°95tLL AS MOIHL .9 "INIW3AVd NVIQIW FLIHONOD 92
%EE 1 TAR 4 T4 $ 00§ 00's - $ 6889 $ 00°Gl AS dAVY HIVHDTIIHM 3134ONOD d340100 62
%00L  SL°LLO'L $ o00se 00°Gl 08°L.5 $ 68'8¢C $ 0002 00°s¢ AS MOIHL .Z/L ¥ MIVYM3AIS FLIYONOD  +2
%06 vP'656'LL $ 00'8¥¥SE  00'962'CE 95°86€'9 $ €0¢ $ 00Csle 00'/8€6E A1 g4dnd J134ONOD €2
%0 - $ 000 000 - $ S€'§ $ 00°0e¥ v3 ONOT.8L 'VIQ .} STIMOA 22
%00k  89°L16'GE $ 00¢€lel 00°L6L'L ZLioL'y $ 9L'9¢ $ oo'esL oo'eiEl AS  MOIHL .. 'AVM3IAIYA 3LIYONOD 'ANIFY 12
%16 L0'GZ8'8LL°L $ 00'LELE9 O0'LEL'ES 0000.'69C $ 1692 $ 000000 0016859 AS  MOIHL .8 'INIWIAVC FLIYONOD 'ANIFY 0T
%00L  00°8¥Z'8C $ 00002 00°002 = $ vCivl $ 00°00¢ AD (MOIHL .8) INIWIAVd "ONOD S3H
MOIHL.E ‘1417:2/b L-ZT NI
%00L  86°0£52L $ 00'8GL oo'ovrl 8G°LZY'L $ €6 $ oo'stL 00851 NOL J13YONOD JILVHdSY dIV1 LOH-XIN LOH 61
T1diNOD diva ol 3lva OL | OW A3dd Ol SIHL 30Rdd 1LINN | OW SIHL ALD [LINN NOILdI¥OS3a ON
% LNV Tv1iOL [ALD TViOL ALD 1NV TVLOL LOVHLNOD ALD 1NOD

0l 'ON JLVIWILST AVd - Il 3SVHd QATE ONIONYT NOJTV4 OL AINA HONVIN STTIIN INOH4H "SLIWAdINI AYOd HOSNENIIHO - "ONI "0 NOILONULSNOD A00D TV




L L# sjewns3 Aed sjswanoidw Jg Jouel SN PY Yosnquasis)

L10g/Li8

%00L  00'¥68'E€ $ 00'v¥ 00 v¥ o ¢ 0588 $ 00'#¥ 41 ZX.€ '1H3IATND XO9 F1IUONOD LS

%00L  00'GES $ 00V 00'% . ¢ Gleel $ 00'¥ v3 JIOHNYN '1SIX3 1Snravy 9§
SH1ld3a

%00l 00°086'%L $ 008 00’8 ¥ $ 06'zZ.8'L $ 00'8 V3  T1V 'L3TINI 3 3dAL J1IHONOD 1SVD3dd  SS
SHL1d3a 11v ‘a3idIaon

%00L  0.°209'L $ 002 002 2 $ 6g€o8e $ 002 v3 ‘L37INI 2-0 3dAL I1FYONOQD 1SVYD3Hd 5
SH1d3a 17V ‘a31d1aon

%00L  0S'8FL'6 $ 00¢ 00°€ - $¢ oseboe ¢ 00°€ v3 ‘L3INI 1-0 IdAL ILIYONOD LSVYOIHd €5
SH.1d3a 1V (@3i1d1Iaon) L3INI

%00l 0.'689'C $ 001 00°'L - $ 0,689 ¢ 00'L v3 O 3dAL 313HONOD 1SVO3dd 2§
SH1ld3da

%9¢L  £1°950'6C ¢ 056 056 - $ g5/e9Z ¢ 002 V3 11V 'L3INI -0 3dAL F1IHYONOD 1SVD3IHd IS
SHld3d

%00l GL'EEE'LT $ 00€lL 00°€l - ¢ gszoLz ¢ 00°El V3 TIV 'L3INI 1-0 3dAL J1IHONOD 1SvI3dd 0§
SH1ld3a

%EEL  009.6'LL $ 002l 002l - $ 00'86%'L $ 00'6 va TV 'L3INI O 3dAL JLIHONOD 1SYO3dd 6
SH1d3a

%00,  00°S09'L $ 00'L 001 = $ 00609t $ 00'L V3 7V 'L13INI 9 3dAL J1IHONOD 1SYD3IHd  8p
SH1d3da

%00l 0S'L6E'FL $ 0001 000l - ¢ SlLeeEr'L $ 000} V3 TV L3INIV VdAL JLIHONOD 1SVI3Iud Lb

%00l 0£'¥80'6 $ 00¢C 002 . $ gsLevsty ¢ 00C V3 dOL INOD HLIM TTOHNVYIN/XOS NOILONNI  9F
SH1ld3d

%00l  0¥'/8S'/S $ 00€C 00°€Z - ¢ 08'€0sZ ¢ 00'€Z v3 TV ‘TTOHNYIN JLIHONOD LSVO3™d  SP

%00L  00°096'6Z $ 008 00'8 = ¢ 00SvL'E $ 008 v3 (d)(L:9)dod)zp)(ln AL) 138 v¥

%00l 00GEZ'LL $ 0009 0009 = $ sz./8l $ 0009 471 39NV 91 '3did TVLIW AILVONHHOD .48  EF

%00L  01'859'Z1 $ 0028l 00'Z8L = $ G569 $ 00'Z8l 471 39NVO 91 '3did IVLIN AILVYONHHOD .8F Z¥

%00l  0£'Z61'SE $ 00'86G 00°'865 - $ 68'8S $ 00'86S 47 39NVvO 91 ‘3did TVLIN AILVONHHOD .27 LP

%00l  0Z°90. $ 0022 0022 - $ olLze $ 00'2Z 41 39NV 91 'Idid TVLIW AILVONHHEOD T  OF
SLINSYD

%0 - $ 000 000 * g = $ 00°88S 47 "3F9Nd/M Il AL ‘3dIdHONOD ANIFY .87  6F
S1INSYD

%0 o $ 000 000 - $ - $ 00°€P9 47 ¥399nNy/M Il AL ‘dIdHONOD 4ANIFN .2y 8€
SLINSYD

%0 - $ 000 000 - $ - $ 00°L68L 47 "398NY/M Il AL ‘3dIdHONOD ANITY 98 L€
S1INSVD

%0 - $ 000 000 . $ - $ 00°18S1 471  "399ny/M IIl AL ‘3dId¥ONOD ANIFY 0  9f

T1dINOD 31va oL 31va Ol | O A3¥d O SIHL J01¥d LINN |OWSIHL [ ALD [LINN NOILdINOS3a ON

% LNV V1Ol |ALD ViOL ALD LAV V10l | LOVMINOD ALD INOD

0L 'ON 3LVINILSI AVd - Il 3SVHd AATE ONIONYT NODTVd OL JAIRMA HONVIN STTIIN WOH4 "SLIWAJINI AVOd HOSNENIINO - "ONI "0 NOILONHULSNOD d00D TV




b1 elewns3 Aed spuawuanosdw| q JOUBI SIIN PY YISNGUSaID LL0Z/L8 v

(3SON NVIA3W) INIvd
%0 - $ 000 000 - $ 280 $ 00°6.56 41 1AL 'AIS XYW AV 1438 MOT13A 2L 9L
%0 - $ 000 000 7 $ €€0 $ 00°0s€ 47 11O | AL ‘T7S MHW AVd 1434 MOT13A WF  S2
%0 = $ 000 000 = $ 287 $ 00'oce 47 YO I AL Q1S MY AVd 1438 JLIHM #2  ¥L
%0 - $ 000 000 - $ 19T $ 00°0cr 47 YO 1AL QIS M4 AVd 1438 JLIHM 2L €L
%0 - $ 000 000 - $ 890 $ 00°0SL¥ 41 1140 | AL 'Q1S MHN AVd 1434 ILIHM .8 22
%0 - $ 000 000 - ¢ €€0 $ 00°0006 41 I1HO | AL MH9 MU AVd 1438 JLHM & 1L
%0 - $ 000 000 S ¢ 1E0 $ 00'ot6 41 I1HO | AL 'A1S MW AVd 1438 JLIHM .F 0L
%0 - $ 000 000 5 $ 0L9ve $ 00°Ge v3 SNOIS WNNINNTY 69
%00L  00°28L'C $ 00 00'L " $ o00¢e8LZ $ 00'L ST SNOIS J1ddvdl 31v00T13H ? IAON3Y 89

SIN3 11 3OIA3A Dlddvel

109.8'S90C $ 2 $ TVLOL SIWALI ¥3IM3IS NHOLS
%001  09'9vZ'El $ 000619 000619 = $ vie $ 000619 41 ONIdVYHSIH ANV Oz_z<m._w HOLId 49
%00l  ZTL'9EE'SL $ 00.5¢€ 00°LS€ - $ 96C¥ $ 00°Ls¢€ 47 ANV 3AOW3Y) 3did 3LIYONOD .u_z\_M__M_d mmm__q 99
%00L  G8'€99'L $ 001 00°L - $ §8'€99'L $ 00°L V3 ANV ILVHO 137INI d 3dAL 43IM3S M—,W_:N.m_h._m S9
%00l  0S°/St'8L $ 00SL 0061 - $ 0S°0€C’L $ 00°'s1 V3 X08 3134ONOD 'dOdd 404 m_._Mw_ﬂ”wM ¥9
%00L  05°/28'8 $ 00°0SC 00°05¢ - $ 1e°6€ $ 00°09¢ AS ADJIHL .8} ‘dVHdIY IL1IHYONOD NIMOHE €9
%00l  STYEV'C ¢ 00S9 0069 - $ S¥.ie $ 00°59 AS +8 ‘ONIAVd 3d0O1S ILIHONOD W__N__M“_. c9
%00l  8€'9/6'G/0°L $ 00¥6SE 00'¥6S°E - $ Lze6C $ 00'¥#6SE 41 SX6 ‘LYIATND XOd 1IYONOD 19
%00L  0¥'858'6l ¢ o008 0008 - $ ezsve $ 00°08 41 SX:8 ‘"LYIATND XOd ILIYONOD 09
%00l  99°00€'GZZ $ 00.l0€l 00°L0€E’L - $ 8€Cll $ 00°L0€l 41 FX9 ‘LY3IATND X089 1IYONOD 6§
%00l  €L0v0'GLE  $ 00°€902 00°€90°C 5 $ 127251 $ 00°€90C d1 PXS 'LYIATND XOd ILIHONOD 85
TdNOD 3lva ol 31vA Ol | OW A3dd OW SIHL JO0Rkdd LINN | OW SIHL ALD  lLINN NOILdIEOS3a ON

% LAV IViOL |ALD TV.IOL ALD 1AV V101 LOVHINOD ALD INOD

0} "ON JLVINILST AVd - Il 3SVHd QATE ONIONYT NOJTVd Ol SAIYA HONYIN ST WOXS "SLINAJINI AYOd HOSNENIIEO - "ONI “02 NOILONELSNOD do09 TV




L L Sewns3 Aed spuswanosdw iq JOUBW S| Py Yosnquaals)

LLoz/ie

S

(LNIW3AVd

%00l 0Z°.02'9€L $ 000822 00082'2 - $ v.'6S $ 000822 NOL ¥NO.L3A dW3L) .8 'ISHNOD 3SvE OVNH  S6
112 1 AL CIN3Y "LSNI ‘HSINYNA)

%G 00ZLLL ¢ 0008 0008 2 $ ov'ie $ 00'0%S1 41 819 37408d MO1 AYVHOdOWIL 6

%Z6 00°0LL'LL $ 0011 0001 00°00°L $ 0000t $ 001 00zt OW NY1d TOYLINOD Di44vdL €6
AOWIY-NON ‘Md9 MOTT13A

%00L 0062 ¢ 0000.2 000042 = $ 120 $ 000042 £l (u#) ONIMHYIN LNTFWIAVYC INOZ MHOM 26
AOWIY-NON ‘a1S MOTI3A

%ZZE  8L'BLS'E $ 00¥E0EL  0O'VEO'EL - $ 120 $ 00'050% 47 (u¥) ONIMYVYIN LNIWIAVYC INOZ MHOM L6
AOWIH-NON 'a1S ILIHM

%067  €£5P0E'E $ 006£ZZl 006EZ'T) - $ 120 $ 00°0052 41 («7) ONIMYYIN LNTWIAVYC INOZ ¥HOM 06
AOW3Y 'LOa doT113A

%00L 08881 $ 0009l 00091 = $ 8Ll $ 00091 41 (%) ONDIYYIN INSW3AYC INOZ YHOM 68
AOWIY ‘MHg MOTI3A

%00L  009¢8°L $ 00°00¥E 00°00%'c - $ $50 $ 00°00%€ 47 (u¥) ONDIYYIN LINSW3AVC INOZ ¥YHOM 88
AOW3Y ‘1S MOTIIA

%00l  00°€E8 $ 00°00.ZL 007004} . $ 6¥0 $ 00'00Z1 47 (b)) ONDIMVYIN LNIFWIAVA INOZ ¥HOM /8
AOWIY ‘MHOM

%00l  08°L.S $ 00€ 00 - $ 0926l $ 00°€ 47 JLIHM ONIMYVIN INGWIAYd INOZ ¥HOM 98
AOWIYH ‘MOYYY

%00l  Of'Llv $ 00¢€ 00'¢ - $ olL'6El $ 00°€ 47 JLIHM ONIMYVYIN LNTWIAVL INOZ ¥HOM S8
AOW3Y ‘1S JLIHM

%00L  0Z'S62 ¢ o0o00zk ooozi - $ o9pZ $ 00021 47 (.¥#2) ONDIYVYIA LNIWIAVD INOZ ¥HOM  #8
AOW3IY '10a ILIHM

%00l  0P'ZiT ¢ 0008l 00081 % $ 8Ll $ 00081 47 (u¥) ONIMYVYIN LINTWIAY INOZ YHOM €8
AOW3IY ‘1S JLIHM

%00L  00°00L'PL $ 00°0000€ 00°000°0€ - $ 690 $ 000000 41 («7) ONINEYIN LNIWIAYL INOZ YHOM 28
SIW3LI TONULNOD Did4VL
00'Z8L° $ = $ IVLOL SW3LI 3DIA3A D144Vl

%0 = $ 000 000 = $ 892 $ 00 ¥SPL v3 JLIHM ‘SNOLLNG Did44vdL 18

%0 = $ 000 000 = $ 692 $ 00¥5l2 V3 ¥-O Il AL 'SHINYVYN INIFW3AVL A3SIvY 08

%0 " $ 000 000 . $ 68¢C $ 009 V3 V-V ILAL ‘SHIMHVYIN AINTWIAVYC A3SIvY 64

%0 - $ 000 000 . $ 0867l $ 00'62 v3 I AL ‘QHOM 'LIHM MHN AVd 1438 8.

%0 . $ 000 000 - $ 0L/L) $ 0062 v3 | AL ‘MOYYY ‘JLIHM YN AVd 1438 22

1dWO9D 3lva oL 31va Ol | OW A3ud ON SIHL 301dd LINN [OWSIHL [ ALD [LINN NOILdINOS3a ON

% LNV V1Ol [ALD TvliOL ALD LNV TVLOL | LOVHINOD ALD INOD

0l 'ON 3LVIILS3 AVd - Il 3SVHd QATE ONIONYT NODTVS OL 3AIMA HONVIN STTIIN WOYL "SLINAJINI AVOX HOSNENIIYD - *INI “0D NOILONHELSNOD A009 TV




L @iewuns3 Aed siualanoidu| 10 JOUBHN SIIN PY UOSNGUSRID Lioz/Lig 9
SW3LI Alg 3LVYNY3LTY
00°06%'L $ " $ VLOL SW3LI VdLX3
%001  00°06%'L $ 002 00¢ - $ 006kl $ 00¢ v3a INIALSNrav INIMY3LYM  SOI
%0 = $ 000 000 - $ Svig $ 00ore dH MY TVO0T AIWHOLINN >WMM-_M__MM Ol
%0 - $ 000 000 - $ olol $ 000002 41 W3LSAS LNIOd T1IM
%0 - $ 000 000 - $ 02V $ 0o0'00l d1 ONITINNNL HO ONIHOE "ONIMOVI
SINZLI VL X3
VLOL SN3LI
SL'¥90°CL $ = $ NOILNIAT¥Hd NOILNTIOd ¥3IM3IS WHOLS
%0 - $ 000 000 v $ S92 $ 0008 1 SWVQ ¥3 L7400 €01
%00} 0000k $ 001 00'L = $ 00001 $ 00} S1 TOYULNOD LNIWIAIS/NOISOHI 201
%0 Z $ 000 000 = $ 6L9¢ $ 00°08 d1 SWVQA Y3174 ¥00d €01
%29 00°095'8 $ 00°008 00°'008 - $ os0l $ 00°00€L AS | AL SS3IOOV NOILONYLSNOD d3Zngvis Lol
%00l  G2'991'C $ 00°S¥ 00°S¥ - $ SiL8y $ 00'sy v d31¥dvE NOILO3LOdd L3INI - 001
%91 00'89¢ $ 00002 00°00C - $ ¥l $ 00°062} 41 HIAHHYE O1davd ¥311d ANI3d 66
NOILNIATHd NOILNTTOd ¥3IM3S Ewm_ﬁﬂ.._.m_
LS'6LL'VZ2 $ 00°0.0°} $ IVLOL SINILI TOYLNOD JiddVeL
%00L  00'966°C $ 0008 0008 - $ svic $ 0008 d1 ddid dOY W2 dNIL 86
%00,  00°€Z8'¥ $ 0000€L 00°00€'} = $ L€ $ ooo0el VO 1YOD JNIlkd 16
(LNIW3AVd
%001  0L'8S9'0F $ 0008 00°04S = $ egLs $ 00045 NOL ¥4N0L3d dW3L) A AL.Z 'OV IHWNH 96
1dWOD Jlva ol 31vVva OL | O A3dd ON SIHL J0kdd LINN | OW SIHL ALD [INN NOILdIYOS3a ON
% 1NV TV.1OL D Iv.iOL ALD LINY TV.LOL 1OVHINOD ALD INOD

0L "ON 3LVINILS3 AVd - Il 3SVHd JATE ONIONYT NODJTVd OL SAIRMA HONVIN STTIN WOH4 "SLINADINI VO HOSNENIIHO - "ONI “02 NOLLONYULSNOD do09TIV




L1# @1ewns3 Aed sjuswaoidull g JouBl SIIIN PY YISNqUals LIOZ/g L

%0Z  LL'0BE'Q $ 020 0Z'0 . $ /8'€56'LES 00} v3 (pajejos|) Bis Je1l AMH 40 lIeISU| €21
%00L  ZTE'LLZ'E $ 00l 00’} - $ ze1Lz'es 00} v3 (n) 00(o¥z/0Z1)a AL MBS 10813 Z2ZL
%00  88'8l8'C $ 00 00'¥ B $ TL Y568 00'¥ v3 uoidy/m Q AL Xog punoig |z|
%0 J $ 000 - $ 2118 00092 41 Zl# Ol a1qe) Aeil ozl
%0 n $ 000 . $ LLLS 00002 41 paje|nsu| (g "ON) Jojnpuo) 19313 611
%0 - $ 000 - $ LL'1S 000€9'k 41 aleg (9 "ON) Jojnpuo) 108|3 gL |
%EEL  00°12S'L $ 00001 00°001 . $ 12GL$ 00'GL 41 (.2)(OWy) inpuo) /1|
%00L  09'19§ $ 000z 00'02 - $ 80'8Z%$ 000z 41 (%) (08 HOS) (OAd) iNpuo) 91|
%E0L  9Z'SLL'Q $ 00°L.¢ 00°LL€ - $ 8c9l$ 00'59¢ 41 (210g) (.€) (08 HOS) (OAd) ¥npuo) 61|
%00L  08'/6€ $ 000C 00'02 . $ 68°61% 0002 41 (u€) (08 HOS) (OAd) HnpuoY 1|
%L0L  0€LLE'Y $ 00'69€ 00'69¢ & $ 0L'LLS 00'G9€ 41 alog (.2) (08 HOS) (DAd) Hnpuo) ¢}
%0 26°95S $ 0089 00'89 5 $ 6L8% 00°0L} 41 (.2) (08 HOS) (OAd) Mnpuo) Z1LL
%00L  OV'6LEOL $ 0009 0009 5 $ 66111 00°09 41 (wus 10 .9¢) BiS JeiL Joppud L1
uogje4 pue awiv_._M“_.__uM.H_a:«mwg je sjeubis
I# ¥30QY¥O0 IONVHO
8E'€2S'0L8 $ = $ IVLOL SW3LI AIg SLVYNY3LTY
%001  2S'ZL6'9S $ 0088 00885 . $ 6,96 $ 00885 41 .87 3did 3dAH 0L}
%00L  29'0€Z'¥S $ 00€v9 00°€Y9 . $ veve $ 00°€Y9 41 ¥ 3did 3daH 601
%00L GL'6BS'EEL $ 00'L68L  00'L68'L . $ 90/ $ 00°1681 41 .9€ Adid IdAH 801
%00l  €5'866'C8 $ 00185  00'L8S'L - $ €lL'es $ 001851 41 € 3did 3daH 201
%00L  95°28L'L¥ $ 0096 00926 - $ 82y $ 00'9.6 41 «¥2 3did 3daH 901
1dN0D 31va ol 31va Ol | OW A3ud OW SIHL 20IMd LINN [OWSIHL| ALD [LINN NOILdINOS3a ON
% LNV IVLIOL |ALDIVIOL|  ALD 1AV TVLIOL | LOVMINOD ALD INOD

Ol 'ON 3LVINILS3 AVd - Il 3SVHd QATE ONIONYT NODTVS OL IAIMA YONVIN STTIIN WO¥H "SLINADINI AVOX HOSNENIIHD - "ONI "0 NOILONHELSNOD AC09 TV




L k# slewns3 Aed sjuswanoidw Jg Jouep il Py Yosnguaaln LL0Z/1/8 8
%0 . $ 000 - $ 00'9¢6$ 00’} v3 dn 198 SAIAIA SvL
%0 - $ 000 2 $ 0T528'L$ 00'v v3 Aiquisssy esewe) SAIAIA L
%0 - $ 000 > $ S'980'cl$ 00'L v3 wiaysAg J0ssa201d SAIAIA 7L
%0 # $ 000 - $ v1'898% 00’} v3 (leuonoauipiun) euusiuy Zy|
%0 - $ 000 g $ 1Z61$ 00°S0L 41 8|qed xeleH Lyl
%0 = $ 000 = $ S6'6£5'GS 00’} v3 olpey wnioads Op|
%0 n $ 000 - $ S9691$ 008 v3 (ug usnd) 10812Q ped 6E1
%00,  01'80L'8 $ 00'L 01'80L'8 $ 0L'80L'8% 00} 00'L v3 wn| (L4 v¥) ULy | 8jod Big jei) gl
%00k  00'%SZ'L $ 00} 00'¥ST'L $ 00¥SZ'L$ 00} 00'L v3 (L4 ¥¥) wiy | sjod Big jes| /g1
%00L 00°¢TLL $ 00'L 00'2eL'L $ 00¢CeL'lS$ 00} 00’} v3 wn| (L4 0%) uuy | 8jod Big jei) 9¢|
%00l  82'80L'Q $ 00'L 8.°80L'Q $ 8.'80L'9% 00'} 00'L v3 (Ld ov) uuy | sjod Big jesL sEl
%0 - $ 000 s $ ve'es 00002'Cc 41 (Z1#)(puon ) (v AL) elqeD Big jei| vl
%0 5 $ 000 = $ LL'LS 00sye’L 471 (2L#)(puod v)(v AL) @19eD Bis jeu) ¢g|
%0 % $ 000 - $ LL'LS 00°00€'L 471 (2i#)(puoD 2)v AL) e1qeD Big jeu) zg|
%0 - $ 000 - $ 98°10€$ 0094 v3 (pay) dwe Big Jesl P NI ZL LEL
%0 - $ 000 = $ 98'L0€$ 00'8 v3 (Jaquiy) pa NI 2} 998 BIS yaA oEL
%0 - $ 000 - $ 98'10€$ 00'¥ v3 (v Jequy) pe NI 21 298 BIS YaA 621
%0 g $ 000 . $ 98'10€$ 00'8 v3 (usa19) pa NI Z1 998 BIS ysA 8z1
%0 - $ 000 : $ 98'10€$ 00t v3 (we usai9) pa NI Z) 993 BIS UsA LzL
%0 » $ 000 - $ ¥S0pSs 008 va (umoq Juno) "uj g) 283 Big pad 9zI
%0 - $ 000 - $ vPrSLS 00t v3 (NIZL)(o28Y) @leld Yoeg szl
%0 - $ 000 i $ 8L'€98 00'8 v3 (N1 Z1) (088€) @3eld doeg vzl
1dINOD 3lva ol 31va Ol | OW A3ud OW SIHL 30IMd LINN [OWSIHL | ALD [LINN NOILdINOS3a ON
% 1AV IVIOL |ALDIVIOL| ALD LNV TV10L | LOVMINOD ALD 1NOD

01 "ON 31VIILST AVd - Il 3SVHd AATTE ONIONYT NODTVd OL JAIMA HONVIN STTIN WOH4 "SLIWNADINI AVOH HOSNENIIHO - "ONI “02 NOILONAULSNOD d00D TV




LI# elewns3 Aed susweanoidu) 1 Jouep S|l PY Yosnquaals LLoz/Lg 6
-31va -a3aA0uddv
[%$6 | 0LcL9'80¢E's $ £6°668'LSE $ IV.LOL ANVHS|
31vd Ol 1L03ro¥d HLNOW SIHL V.10l
008PL°LZ $ 00'8¥L'L2 $ V.LOL Z "ON 43040 IONVHO
indg |sppeg e auljedid
%001 00°868'6 $ 00°L 00'868'6 $ 008686 $ 00'L 00'L V3 UOISNOH JaA0 (B|S SAj08]0ld 8jeiduo] ppY 8kl
peoy
%001 00°0s8'LL $ 0006LL 00°0S8'L1L $ 009l $ 0006L°L 0006LL 41 yasnqussig) Ul senes|S JAd .7 JO UOIPPY L7l
C# U3qH0 IONVHO
eL'ee'Le $ 88°26.°62 $ AVLiO0L | "ON ¥3qH0 IONVHO
%0 - $ 000 - $ vE'TS 00586 471 2|qed wwo) SAIAIN 9Fl
T1dINOD 3iva ol JIVA OL | O A3¥d O SIHL 30l¥d LINN | ON SIHL ALD |LINN NOILdI¥OS3d ON
% LAV V10l |ALD TV1OL AlLD 1INV TVIOL LOVHLNOD ALD AINOD

Ol "ON 3LVINILST AVd - Il 3SVHd QATE ONIONYT NOJTVH OL 3AINA HONVIN STTIN WOXH "SLINADINI AYOX HOSNENIIHD - "ONI “02 NOILINYLSNOD d009T1V




